# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arvin Technologies, Inc.		05/16/2007	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ET US Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2809547	AIR2AIR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027395723

Email: chimmelfarb@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn Himmelfarb

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054921.0038	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn Himmelfarb	
Signature:	/Carolyn Himmelfarb/	
Date:	08/08/2007	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0233

900083874

Total Attachments: 1

source=Arvin assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0234

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Arvin Technologies, Inc., a corporation having a principal address at 2135 West Maple Road, Troy, MI 48084, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
AIR2AIR	2809547	January 27, 2004

WHEREAS, ET US Holdings LLC, a limited liability company having a principal offices at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington DE 19801, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Arvin Technologies, Inc. hereby assigns to ET US Holdings LLC and its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof. The assignment of said trademark granted herein includes all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue of the trademark, including all right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringement and to receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Arvin Technologies, Inc has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized this day of 2007

ARVIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: John A. Crable

RECORDED: 08/08/2007

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0235